21-03 03:38pm From-Thelen,Reid,&Priest LLP		-694 P.004/009 F-889
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)	M COVER SHEET U.S. U.S.	EPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	FS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ 💌 💌	~ ~	• •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original doc	ments or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): FLAMENT, Bruno 	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies)
DOLBEAU, Benoit	Name: Commissariat A L'Energi	Atomique
	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 31-33 rue de la F	ederation
Assignment 🔲 Merger	75752 Paris 15eme FRANCE	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Corrective Assignment	City:S	ate: Zip:
Execution Date: January 10, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es)	attached? 🛄 Yes 🛛 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/220,998 	n, the execution date of the applicat B. Patent No.(s)	on is: <u>January 10, 2003</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1
Name:Robert E. Krebs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	40.00
Internal Address; Thelen Reid & Priest LLP		
	Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 640640	 Deposit account number: 50-1698 	
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95113	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform 	nation is true and correct and any at	nahad anni
is a true copy of the original document. Masako Ando, Lmt. Recog. Under 37 CFR § 10.9(b)	<u>inado instructano any at</u> <u>inado instructano any at</u> Signature	7/21/03
	-	Date
Total number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T Washington,	over sheet, attachments, and docur required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231	ents: 2
700041252	REEL: 013	PATENT 900 FRAME: 029

•

CH \$40.00 501698 10220998

		-694 P.007/009 F-889
, <u>^</u> 02-03.	-2003	
FORM PTO-1595 R	ET U.S	
102357	™™™™ 1315	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	<u>ed original doo</u>	uments or copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): Bruno Flament 	2. Name and address of receiving Name Brevalex	party(ies):
Benoit Dolbeau (-29-03	Internal Address	party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?Yes XNo		E E E
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment G Merger G Security Agreement G Change of Name	Street Address 3 rue du Doctuer	_ancereaux =
. O. Other	City Paris State	<u>R</u> Zip <u>75008</u>
Execution DateJanuary 10,2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached?Yes _X_ No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/320 If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No. (s) 	the execution date of the application B. Patent No. (s)	is <u>January 10, 2003</u> .
Additional numbers at	ttached? _Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved
Name Robert E. Krebs Internal Address Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address Thelen <u>Reid & Priest LLP</u>	Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street AddressP. O. Box 640640	8. Deposit account number: 50-14	
City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95164-0640</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing informa original document. 	ation is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy of the
Masako Ando_Lmt. Recog. Under 37 CFR 10.9(b)	Signature	<i>Tan. <u>23</u>, 2003</i> Date
Manie or Ferson organig		2
/2003 LMUELLER 00000107 10220998 \	فالاللاء والمتعالي المتعالية المتعالي والمتعادين والما	
2:8021 (MUELLER 00000107 10220998 40.00 otel number of pages includi	h required cover sheet information t	;
22003 LMUELLER 00000107 10220998 240.05 cgpl number of pages includi	h required cover sheet information t	;

-21-03	03:39pm	From-Thelen,Reid,&Pri	iest LLP	4082878040	T-694 P.008/009 F-889	
	_	_				
• •	-	-				
_ B 13	456.3 RS (DI		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	~ ./		
		As	signment Of Ap	plication		
					Page 1 of 2	
W	VHEREAS, I	(WE)				
FLA	MENT Brune	: Le TRACOU, 3813	4 ST JULIEN DE RATZ	, FRANCE		
			rgt St Antoine, 75012 PA			
202						
		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-
respe	ectively, have	invented certain new a	nd useful improvements	in : METHOD FOR	DETERMINING THE	:
		THE ORIENTATI	ION OF AN OBJECT	r Using A Mag	NETIC FIELD AND	
		cation for Letters Pater	nt was executed on Janu	ary 10, 2003), and		
	lication No.), mu		
И	HERLAS, C	OMMISSARIAT A DI	ENERGIE ATOMIQUE			
			ing a place of business a	t:		
	3 rue de la Fé 2 PARIS 15 ^{er}					:
is de	sirous of aco	uiring the entire right,	title and interest in and the United States and i	l to said invention an its territorial possess	nd in and to any Letters ions and n any and all	
	gn countries ;			F		•
					, the receipt whereof is	
and t	ransfer unto	aid ASSIGNEE, the fu	II and exclusive right to t	the said invention in	presents to sell, assign the United States and its	-
Lette	rs patent whi	ch may be granted ther	eof in the United States	and its territorial pos	est in and to any and all assessions and in any and	
all fo therea	· · ·	ies and in and to any a	and all divisions, reissue	es, continuations, sul	ostitutions and renewals	,
-		authorise and request	the Patent Office Offic	cials in the United !	States and its territorial	
posse	ssions and a	ny all foreign countrie	s to issue any and all o mire right, title and into	f said Letters Patent	, when granted, to said	
behoo	of of said AS	SIGNEE, its (his) succ	essors and assigns, to the	e full end of the tern		
	ale not been n	· •	iy as the same would ita-	ve been neid by ille (us) nau uns Assignment	
					PATENT	
				RE	EL: 013900 FRAME: 030	I

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 013900 FRAME: 0302

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issue to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP, P.O. Box 640640, San Jose, CA 95164-0640 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the mess of the United States patent and trademark office for recordation of this document.

Date: 10 January 2003	FLAMENT Bruno	
Date: 10 January 2003	DOLBEAU Benoit	Ŷ
Date :		
	(Signature of Inventor)	, <u>,</u> .
Date :		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date :	· · · ·	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
THELEN REID & P. O. Box (San Jose, CA & Telephone: (408) Facsimile: (408)	640640 95164-0640 8) 292-5800	

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 10.9 b)

Masako Ando is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 10.9 b) as an employee of Thelen, Reid & Priest LLP to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is the client of Thelen, Reid & Priest LLP, and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of Thelen, Reid & Priest LLP. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Masako Ando ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Masako Ando's employment with Thelen, Reid & Priest LLP ceases or is terminated, or (iii) Masako Ando ceases to remain or reside in the United States on an H-1 visa.

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: January 1, 2004

Harry I./Moatz Director of Enrollment and Discipline

RECORDED: 08/21/2003